( HeH ) BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2ZRS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

“August Fair” of
1,000
BREEDING SHEEP

Friday 4" August 2023
Ring 2 - 10.30am

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carisle, Cumbria CAL 2R t QL1228 406200 e infof bordenway.com
harriscnan dhetherington.couk



Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers

Association for England and Wales

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all

vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any

withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to

sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s ta
098u7trwqaio@?nh *  gging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance
with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the
time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and
prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

LEGEND

Bravoxin Br Cydecdectin Cy
Heptovac P Hp Clic’'d cl
Dectomax D Wormed Wm
Scab Dipped Sc Fluke Fl
Ovivac 0] Envo En
Toxo Tx Foot Vax Ftv
of Orf scratched Provoxin Pr 1?2




Alley L
209-211

212-213

Alley M
225

226-227

228
229

230
231-232
233
234-235
Alley N
238-251

Alley O
255-256

257-265
266-267

Alley P
271-272

273-274

275-276

277
278-280

281-282

Breeding Ewes & Shearlings —10.30am

M/s Winter Browtop

M/s Parker Springfield

M/s Harrison Low House

M/s Bird Ghyll House
M/s Kirkbride Flimby Hall

M/s Davidson Halls Oven

M/s Armstrong Shankfield Head
M/s Stobbart Hullerbank

M/s Weatherson Edges Green

Seymour Farms

M/s Skidmore Needles Hall

Park House Farming Co Ltd

M/s Hastings Courthill

M/s Telford Edenlin

M/s Parsons Slealands

M/s Bowe Foulsyke

M/s Crozier Faugh Beeches
M/s Clark Penny Hill

M/s Wilson Bankdale

FA NO.

28739

31470

14434

142212

65427

132368

15176

45 Zwartbles/Texel shlgs
25 Dutch Spotted shlgs

4 Texel shigs Tx En

10 Texelx Beltex shlgs Hp
20 Texel xBeltex 2-3 crop ewes Hp

20 Suffolk x 2 shr ewes
20 Texel x ewes

18 shlgs wm
40 Texel x shlgs En Ccv
15 Suffolk x shlgs Hp Wm

40 ewes Cx En

120 Suffolk x shlgs Hp Cl
50 Beltex/Texel x shlgs Hp Cl

30 Suffolk x shlgs SD Brx2 Cy Co En
150 Texel ewes

30 Texel x shlgs

20 Texel 2 crop ewes
20 Texel 3 crop ewes

10 Suffolk x Mule shlgs Hp Wm
5 Suffolk x Texel shigs Hp Wm
20 Suffolk x HB shlgs Hp Wm

5 Mule ewes reg ages

20 Suffolk shlgs Hp ScDp
10 Texel ewes Hp Sc wm

8 pure Suffolk shlgs Hp (not had lambs)

30 Suffolk x ewes sD
30 Texel x ewes sD

30 Texel x shlgs Hp SD Ftv



