

BORDERWAY MART

CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

"August Fair" of 1,000 BREEDING SHEEP

Friday 4th August 2023

Ring 2 - 10.30am

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's ta 098u7trwqaio@?nh` gging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

LEGEND

Bravoxin	Br	Cydecdectin	Су
Heptovac P	Нр	Clic'd	Cl
Dectomax	D	Wormed	Wm
Scab Dipped	Sc	Fluke	Fl
Ovivac	0	Envo	En
Тохо	Tx	Foot Vax	Ftv
Of	Orf scratched	Provoxin	Pr ^{1 2}

Breeding Ewes & Shearlings –10.30am

Alley L			FA NO.	
209-211	M/s Winter	Browtop		45 Zwartbles/Texel shlgs
212-213	M/s Parker	Springfield		25 Dutch Spotted shlgs
Alley M				
225	M/s Harrison	Low House		4 Texel shlgs Tx En
226-227	M/s Bird	Ghyll House	28739	10 Texelx Beltex shlgs Hp 20 Texel xBeltex 2-3 crop ewes Hp
228 229	M/s Kirkbride	Flimby Hall		20 Suffolk x 2 shr ewes 20 Texel x ewes
230	M/s Davidson	Halls Oven	31470	18 shlgs Wm
231-232	M/s Armstrong	Shankfield Head	14434	40 Texel x shlgs En Cv
233	M/s Stobbart	Hullerbank		15 Suffolk x shlgs Hp Wm
234-235	M/s Weatherson	Edges Green	142212	40 ewes Cx En
Alley N 238-251	Seymour Farms		65427	120 Suffolk x shlgs Hp Cl 50 Beltex/Texel x shlgs Hp Cl
Alley O 255-256	M/s Skidmore	Needles Hall		30 Suffolk x shigs SD Brx2 Cy Co En
257-265	Park House Farming Co Ltd		132368	150 Texel ewes
266-267	M/s Hastings	Courthill	132300	30 Texel x shlgs
Alley P	, 3			C
271-272	M/s Telford	Edenlin	15176	20 Texel 2 crop ewes 20 Texel 3 crop ewes
273-274	M/s Parsons	Slealands		10 Suffolk x Mule shigs Hp Wm 5 Suffolk x Texel shigs Hp Wm 20 Suffolk x HB shigs Hp Wm 5 Mule ewes reg ages
275-276	M/s Bowe	Foulsyke		20 Suffolk shigs Hp ScDp 10 Texel ewes Hp Sc wm
277	M/s Crozier	Faugh Beeches		8 pure Suffolk shigs Hp (not had lambs)
278-280	M/s Clark	Penny Hill		30 Suffolk x ewes sD 30 Texel x ewes SD
281-282	M/s Wilson	Bankdale		30 Texel x shlgs Hp SD Ftv